
FIRE / POLICE SURPLUS/ TRANSFERS INFRA DEBT CASH EST TOTAL

REVENUES EXPENDITURES ALLOTMENT DEFICIT FROM INFRA PROJECTS SUBTOTAL SERVICE FLOW RESERVE

GENERAL FUND 6,046,445.51$      (2,253,522.33)$     (3,852,932.65)$  (60,009.47)$       -$                 -$              (60,009.47)$     -$              (60,009.47)$     2,926,000.00$    

WATER AND SEWER FUND 6,879,250.00        (6,667,217.42)       -                     212,032.58$       285,000.00      285,000.00   212,032.58       216,000.00   (3,967.42)         4,712,000.00      

FIRE FUND 1,025,150.00        (2,373,388.68)       1,589,045.41     240,806.73$       -                   -                240,806.73       218,259.56   22,547.17         696,000.00         

POLICE FUND 1,025,150.00        (3,160,313.49)       2,263,887.24     128,723.75$       -                   -                128,723.75       -                128,723.75       345,000.00         

STREET FUND 996,000.00           (956,925.49)          -                     39,074.51$         623,346.00      623,346.00   39,074.51         -                39,074.51         1,519,000.00      

CONSERVATION FUND 130,200.00           (127,051.50)          -                     3,148.50$           -                   -                3,148.50           -                3,148.50           49,000.00           

INFRASTRUCTURE FUND 2,070,300.00        (908,346.00)          -                     1,161,954.00$    -                   -                1,161,954.00    -                1,161,954.00    3,646,000.00      

PROBATION FUND 114,767.13           (126,223.77)          -                     (11,456.64)$       -                   -                (11,456.64)       -                (11,456.64)       104,000.00         

18,287,262.64$    (16,572,988.68)$   -$                   1,714,273.96$    908,346.00$    908,346.00$ 1,714,273.96$  434,259.56$ 1,280,014.40$  13,997,000.00$  

CITY OF HARRISON

COVER SHEET

2016 PRELIMINARY BUDGET



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER AND SEWER FUND

REVENUES AND EXPENSES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

2014 2015 2015 2016

TOTAL WATER & SEWER FUND REVENUES 6,847,929.18$       6,606,187.91$       6,447,820.00$     7,164,250.00$     

WATER EXPENDITURES 3,425,646.18         3,081,238.88         3,165,621.17       3,155,264.99       

SEWER EXPENDITURES 700,592.90            800,805.25            919,247.99          954,954.98          

WATER TREATMENT EXPENDITURES 1,621,575.52         1,805,630.97         1,549,378.82       1,852,624.57       

SEWER TREATMENT EXPENDITURES 1,097,527.37         773,656.92            775,178.47          989,372.89          

TOTAL WATER & SEWER FUND EXPENDITURES 6,845,341.97         6,461,332.02         6,409,426.45       6,952,217.42       

TOTAL SURPLUS (DEFICIT) BEFORE DEBT 2,587.21                144,855.89            38,393.55            212,032.58          

DEBT SERVICE -                        -                         -                       216,000.00          

TOTAL SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 2,587.21$              144,855.89$          38,393.55$          (3,967.42)$           

Projected cash available 4,459,044.40$       4,459,044.40$     4,455,076.98$     

Reserve Percentage 69.01% 69.57% 64.08%

Reserves - Month 8.28                       8.35                     7.69                     



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER DEPT

REVENUES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

DESCRIPTION 2014 2015 2015 2016

01 1115 CONTRACT WORK - WATER 2,937.50$           2,070.00$        3,000.00$           2,500.00$           

01 1120 CONTRACT WORK - SEWER 2,900.00             1,127.14          2,000.00             1,000.00             

01 1125 MATERIAL SOLD 29,331.30           22,720.01        22,500.00           22,500.00           

01 1141 INTEREST INCOME 40,553.11           41,958.07        32,500.00           37,500.00           

01 1150 BAD CHECK FEES -                      -                   1,500.00             500.00                

01 1157 PENALTIES 128,779.43         132,831.26      100,000.00         115,000.00         

01 1161 SALE OF WATER - COTTONWOOD 70,356.89           72,466.82        67,000.00           70,000.00           

01 1162 SALE OF WATER - ALPENA 28,737.58           29,824.82        33,000.00           34,000.00           

01 1163 SALE OF WATER - SWBA 252,354.66         225,071.73      243,000.00         253,000.00         

01 1164 SALE OF WATER - HARRISON 2,307,470.57      2,500,000.00   2,403,000.00      2,778,000.00      

01 1165 WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS -                      -                   250.00                250.00                

01 1169 STATE SURCHARGE 24,492.02           24,482.02        23,000.00           23,000.00           

01 1172 SEWER SERVICE CHARGES 1,632,299.70      1,700,000.00   1,600,000.00      1,750,000.00      

01 1174 SEWER CONNECTIONS -                      -                   800.00                800.00                

01 1181 TRASH REVENUE 1,767,730.01      1,808,524.51   1,696,770.00      1,750,200.00      

01 1190 PURCHASE DISCOUNTS 6,355.08             7,320.00          5,000.00             5,000.00             

01 1191 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT -                      -                   -                      -                      

01 1193 FEMA - STATE OF ARKANSAS 2,214.97             -                   -                      -                      

01 1197 RENTAL INCOME 4,630.00             4,800.00          4,500.00             6,000.00             

01 1198 CARROLL-BOONE WATER REBATE -                      -                   60,000.00           30,000.00           

01 1199 OTHER INCOME 3,767.02             -                   5,000.00             -                      

6,304,909.84      6,573,196.37   6,302,820.00      6,879,250.00      

TRANSFERS IN 543,019.34         32,991.54        145,000.00         285,000.00         

6,847,929.18$    6,606,187.91$ 6,447,820.00$    7,164,250.00$    

ACCT.NO.



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER DEPT

REVENUES

DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

01 1115 CONTRACT WORK - WATER 208.33$            208.33$            208.33$           208.33$              208.33$            208.33$            208.33$            208.33$            208.33$            208.33$           208.33$            208.33$            2,500.00$             

01 1120 CONTRACT WORK - SEWER 83.33                83.33                83.33               83.33                  83.33                83.33                83.33                83.33                83.33                83.33               83.33                83.33                1,000.00               

01 1125 MATERIAL SOLD 1,875.00           1,875.00           1,875.00          1,875.00             1,875.00           1,875.00           1,875.00           1,875.00           1,875.00           1,875.00          1,875.00           1,875.00           22,500.00             

01 1141 INTEREST INCOME 3,125.00           3,125.00           3,125.00          3,125.00             3,125.00           3,125.00           3,125.00           3,125.00           3,125.00           3,125.00          3,125.00           3,125.00           37,500.00             

01 1150 BAD CHECK FEES 41.67                41.67                41.67               41.67                  41.67                41.67                41.67                41.67                41.67                41.67               41.67                41.67                500.00                  

01 1157 PENALTIES 9,583.33           9,583.33           9,583.33          9,583.33             9,583.33           9,583.33           9,583.33           9,583.33           9,583.33           9,583.33          9,583.33           9,583.33           115,000.00           

01 1161 SALE OF WATER - COTTONWOOD 4,900.00           5,250.00           5,250.00          5,600.00             5,950.00           6,650.00           7,000.00           7,000.00           6,300.00           5,600.00          5,250.00           5,250.00           70,000.00             

01 1162 SALE OF WATER - ALPENA 2,380.00           2,550.00           2,550.00          2,720.00             2,890.00           3,230.00           3,400.00           3,400.00           3,060.00           2,720.00          2,550.00           2,550.00           34,000.00             

01 1163 SALE OF WATER - SWBA 17,710.00         18,975.00         18,975.00        20,240.00           21,505.00         24,035.00         25,300.00         25,300.00         22,770.00         20,240.00        18,975.00         18,975.00         253,000.00           

01 1164 SALE OF WATER - HARRISON 194,460.00       208,350.00       208,350.00      222,240.00         236,130.00       263,910.00       277,800.00       277,800.00       250,020.00       222,240.00      208,350.00       208,350.00       2,778,000.00        

01 1165 WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS 20.83                20.83                20.83               20.83                  20.83                20.83                20.83                20.83                20.83                20.83               20.83                20.83                250.00                  

01 1169 STATE SURCHARGE 1,916.67           1,916.67           1,916.67          1,916.67             1,916.67           1,916.67           1,916.67           1,916.67           1,916.67           1,916.67          1,916.67           1,916.67           23,000.00             

01 1172 SEWER SERVICE CHARGES 122,500.00       131,250.00       131,250.00      140,000.00         148,750.00       166,250.00       175,000.00       175,000.00       157,500.00       140,000.00      131,250.00       131,250.00       1,750,000.00        

01 1174 SEWER CONNECTIONS 66.67                66.67                66.67               66.67                  66.67                66.67                66.67                66.67                66.67                66.67               66.67                66.67                800.00                  

01 1181 TRASH REVENUE 145,850.00       145,850.00       145,850.00      145,850.00         145,850.00       145,850.00       145,850.00       145,850.00       145,850.00       145,850.00      145,850.00       145,850.00       1,750,200.00        

01 1190 PURCHASE DISCOUNTS 416.67              416.67              416.67             416.67                416.67              416.67              416.67              416.67              416.67              416.67             416.67              416.67              5,000.00               

01 1191 INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                   -                        

01 1193 FEMA - STATE OF ARKANSAS -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                   -                        

01 1197 RENTAL INCOME 500.00              500.00              500.00             500.00                500.00              500.00              500.00              500.00              500.00              500.00             500.00              500.00              6,000.00               

01 1198 CARROLL-BOONE WATER REBATE -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   30,000.00         30,000.00             

01 1199 OTHER INCOME -                    -                    -                   -                      -                   -                    -                    -                    -                    -                   -                   -                   -                        

505,637.50       530,062.50       530,062.50      554,487.50         578,912.50       627,762.50       652,187.50       652,187.50       603,337.50       554,487.50      530,062.50       560,062.50       6,879,250.00        

TRANSFERS IN -                    -                    2,000.00          30,000.00           45,000.00         18,000.00         15,000.00         90,000.00         75,000.00         10,000.00        -                   -                   285,000.00           

505,637.50$     530,062.50$     532,062.50$    584,487.50$       623,912.50$     645,762.50$     667,187.50$     742,187.50$     678,337.50$     564,487.50$    530,062.50$     560,062.50$     7,164,250.00$      

ACCT.NO.

Budget 2016 by Month



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER DEPT

REVENUES
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CITY OF HARRISON

WATER DEPT

EXPENSES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

DESCRIPTION 2014 2015 2015 2016

01 02 2201 SALARIES 372,121.08$       373,770.33$       413,595.06$         427,213.51$         

01 02 2202 OVERTIME 10,277.74           11,005.73           13,800.00             13,800.00             

01 02 2203 RETIREMENT 55,545.88           54,554.50           62,506.53             63,964.21             

01 02 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,667.08           36,875.67           47,674.08             62,542.56             

01 02 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 27,933.45           28,096.69           29,048.65             28,953.03             

01 02 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -                     -                     -                       -                       

01 02 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 7,603.11             7,761.58             7,983.27               8,149.66               

01 02 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,152.78             1,877.42             2,500.00               2,250.00               

01 02 2212 AUDIT FEE 4,380.00             13,249.50           9,500.00               9,500.00               

01 02 2213 ACCOUNTING FEE 174,500.04         174,500.00         174,500.00           174,500.00           

01 02 2214 BAD DEBTS -                     50,000.00           -                       -                       

01 02 2215 MATERIALS EXTENSIONS 17,877.16           15,657.53           35,000.00             25,000.00             

01 02 2216 MATERIALS REPAIRS 676,265.48         223,964.83         200,000.00           200,000.00           

01 02 2217 MATERIALS SOLD 1,440.96             -                     2,500.00               1,500.00               

01 02 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 7,685.25             6,842.76             8,500.00               8,000.00               

01 02 2226 CONTRACTED PAYROLL -                     23,298.21           -                       -                       

01 02 2227 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 122.00                2,052.34             3,500.00               2,000.00               

01 02 2230 HR ALLOCATION 2,414.04             2,414.00             2,414.00               2,534.70               

01 02 2232 BANK SERVICE CHARGES 194.00                329.14                200.00                 300.00                 

01 02 2250 BILLING/POSTAGE 1,177.45             1,500.00             2,500.00               2,200.00               

01 02 2260 PLANNING COST - NWAEDD 1,100.00             1,100.00             1,100.00               1,100.00               

01 02 2265 CONSULTANT -                     -                     1,000.00               -                       

01 02 2277 SMALL TOOLS 1,315.58             1,210.06             3,250.00               3,000.00               

01 02 2279 INSURANCE 4,173.04             10,069.82           14,728.00             11,000.00             

01 02 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,491.47             3,266.04             6,000.00               5,000.00               

01 02 2281 ARKANSAS ONE CALL 1,150.80             1,117.20             2,500.00               2,000.00               

01 02 2282 SAFETY SUPPLIES 2,966.67             2,234.35             2,500.00               2,500.00               

01 02 2284 SAFETY 39,328.44           32,060.63           37,296.85             36,095.08             

01 02 2285 TELEPHONE 8,995.46             5,196.34             13,000.00             5,000.00               

01 02 2287 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,279.20             3,911.95             2,750.00               2,750.00               

01 02 2288 MAINTENANCE 69,291.48           72,549.39           72,104.73             71,712.24             

01 02 2290 UTILITIES 1,012.45             4,188.12             -                       3,500.00               

01 02 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 16,101.36           10,635.39           30,000.00             25,000.00             

01 02 2292 FUEL 34,890.68           26,302.66           45,000.00             35,000.00             

01 02 2293 TIRES 4,339.90             4,531.75             5,000.00               5,000.00               

01 02 2294 CONSERVATION 119,495.32         120,877.71         113,970.00           120,000.00           

01 02 2296 TRASH 1,591,582.74      1,635,498.87      1,552,600.00        1,600,000.00        

01 02 2297 TRASH BILLING FEE 30,483.50           30,546.00           30,200.00             30,200.00             

01 02 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE 4,010.57             4,023.09             4,900.00               5,000.00               

01 02 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT 61,725.93           17,000.00           17,000.00             74,000.00             

3,397,092.09      3,014,069.62      2,970,621.17        3,070,264.99        

EQUIPMENT RESERVE -                     50,000.00           50,000.00             -                       

3,397,092.09      3,064,069.62      3,020,621.17        3,070,264.99        

01 02 2039E S PINE - W SOUTH TO BEVERLY DR WATER LINE 13,761.07           17,169.26           60,000.00             -                       

01 02 2039F CHERRY & PROSPECT WATER LINE 14,793.02           -                     -                       -                       

01 02 2039H KFC, SHOPPING CENTER WATER LINE -                     -                     85,000.00             85,000.00             

3,425,646.18$    3,081,238.88$    3,165,621.17$      3,155,264.99$      

ACCT.NO.



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER DEPT

EXPENSES

DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

01 02 2201 SALARIES 32,862.58$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   49,293.87$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   32,862.58$   49,293.87$   427,213.51$     

01 02 2202 OVERTIME 1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       1,150.00       13,800.00         

01 02 2203 RETIREMENT 4,920.32       4,920.32       4,920.32       4,920.32       4,920.32       7,380.49       4,920.32       4,920.32       4,920.32       4,920.32       4,920.32       7,380.49       63,964.21         

01 02 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       5,211.88       62,542.56         

01 02 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 2,227.16       2,227.16       2,227.16       2,227.16       2,227.16       3,340.73       2,227.16       2,227.16       2,227.16       2,227.16       2,227.16       3,340.73       28,953.03         

01 02 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                   

01 02 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 8,149.66       -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                8,149.66           

01 02 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          187.50          2,250.00           

01 02 2212 AUDIT FEE -                -                -                3,000.00       -                3,000.00       -                3,500.00       -                -                -                -                9,500.00           

01 02 2213 ACCOUNTING FEE 14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     14,541.67     174,500.00       

01 02 2214 BAD DEBTS -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                   

01 02 2215 MATERIALS EXTENSIONS 1,250.00       1,250.00       1,250.00       2,916.67       2,916.67       2,916.67       2,916.67       2,916.67       2,916.65       1,250.00       1,250.00       1,250.00       25,000.00         

01 02 2216 MATERIALS REPAIRS 15,000.00     15,000.00     15,000.00     20,000.00     20,000.00     20,000.00     20,000.00     15,000.00     15,000.00     15,000.00     15,000.00     15,000.00     200,000.00       

01 02 2217 MATERIALS SOLD 125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          125.00          1,500.00           

01 02 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          666.67          8,000.00           

01 02 2226 CONTRACTED PAYROLL -                   

01 02 2227 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          166.67          2,000.00           

01 02 2230 HR ALLOCATION 211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          211.23          2,534.70           

01 02 2232 BANK SERVICE CHARGES 25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            25.00            300.00              

01 02 2250 BILLING/POSTAGE 183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          183.33          2,200.00           

01 02 2260 PLANNING COST - NWAEDD -                -                -                -                -                -                1,100.00       -                -                -                -                -                1,100.00           

01 02 2265 CONSULTANT -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                   

01 02 2277 SMALL TOOLS 250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          250.00          3,000.00           

01 02 2279 INSURANCE 11,000.00     -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                11,000.00         

01 02 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          5,000.00           

01 02 2281 ARKANSAS ONE CALL 2,000.00       -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                2,000.00           

01 02 2282 SAFETY SUPPLIES 208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          208.33          2,500.00           

01 02 2284 SAFETY 3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       3,007.92       36,095.08         

01 02 2285 TELEPHONE 416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          5,000.00           

01 02 2287 TRAINING & TRAVEL 100.00          100.00          100.00          500.00          1,250.00       100.00          100.00          100.00          100.00          100.00          100.00          100.00          2,750.00           

01 02 2288 MAINTENANCE 5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       5,976.02       71,712.24         

01 02 2290 UTILITIES 291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          291.67          3,500.00           

01 02 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       2,083.33       25,000.00         

01 02 2292 FUEL 2,250.00       2,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       3,250.00       2,250.00       2,250.00       35,000.00         

01 02 2293 TIRES 416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          416.67          5,000.00           

01 02 2294 CONSERVATION 10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     10,000.00     120,000.00       

01 02 2296 TRASH 133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   133,333.33   1,600,000.00    

01 02 2297 TRASH BILLING FEE 2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       2,516.67       30,200.00         

01 02 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE 1,666.67       1,666.67       1,666.67       -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                5,000.00           

01 02 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT -                -                -                -                74,000.00     -                -                -                -                -                -                -                74,000.00         

262,812.60   241,662.94   242,662.94   251,062.94   322,812.94   270,667.97   248,762.94   246,162.94   242,662.92   240,996.27   239,996.27   260,001.30   3,070,264.99    

01 02 2039H KFC, SHOPPING CENTER WATER LINE -                -                2,000.00       30,000.00     45,000.00     8,000.00       -                -                -                -                -                -                85,000.00         

262,812.60$ 241,662.94$ 244,662.94$ 281,062.94$ 367,812.94$ 278,667.97$ 248,762.94$ 246,162.94$ 242,662.92$ 240,996.27$ 239,996.27$ 260,001.30$ 3,155,264.99$  

ACCT.NO.

Budget 2016 by Month
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STEP STEP

GRADE SALARY GRADE SALARY RETIREMENT HEALTH INS PR TAXES TOTAL

B STONE SUPERVISOR 25E 49,165.54$        25E 50,640.51$        7,342.87$       4,473.24$       3,531.80$       65,988.42$        

A MILLIGAN FOREMAN 20D 36,695.49          20D 37,796.35          5,480.47         4,473.24         2,549.22         50,299.28          

OPEN 18C 31,706.06          18C 32,657.24          4,735.30         4,473.24         2,156.08         44,021.86          

C JONES 18D 33,291.36          18D 34,290.10          4,972.06         4,212.12         2,300.97         45,775.25          

R CASE 18C 31,687.01          18C 32,637.62          4,732.45         4,107.48         2,182.56         43,660.11          

A LOCKARD 18B 30,178.10          18B 31,083.44          4,507.10         4,107.48         2,063.66         41,761.68          

MW TURNER 16B 28,374.91          16B 29,168.60          4,229.45         4,473.24         1,889.20         39,760.48          

OPEN 16A 27,023.73          16A 27,834.44          4,035.99         4,473.24         1,787.13         38,130.81          

M LUDWIG 14A 24,624.67          14A 25,363.41          3,677.69         5,451.48         1,523.26         36,015.85          

G BLAIR 14A 24,624.67          14A 25,363.41          3,677.69         8,313.72         1,304.30         38,659.13          

K WATSON 14A 24,624.67          14B 26,631.58          3,861.58         4,932.96         1,659.94         37,086.06          

D GARNER 14A 24,624.67          14A 25,363.41          3,677.69         4,212.12         1,618.07         34,871.30          

H SANDERS 12B 23,487.09          12B 24,191.70          3,507.80         365.76            1,822.68         29,887.94          

OPEN / TEMP 12B 23,487.09          12B 24,191.70          3,507.80         4,473.24         1,508.46         33,681.20          

SUBTOTAL 413,595.06        427,213.51        61,945.96       62,542.56       27,897.33       579,599.36        

OVERTIME 13,800.00          13,800.00          2,018.25         -                 1,055.70         16,873.95          

TOTAL 427,395.06$      441,013.51$      63,964.21$     62,542.56$     28,953.03$     596,473.31$      

CITY OF HARRISON

WATER DEPT BUDGET PROPOSAL

2015 FISCAL YEAR

2015 2016



CITY OF HARRISON

SEWER DEPT

EXPENSES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

DESCRIPTION 2014 2015 2015 2016

01 03 2201 SALARIES 275,842.97$       277,041.63$       320,921.98$       330,549.64$       

01 03 2202 OVERTIME 4,887.57             7,876.13             9,800.00             9,800.00             

01 03 2203 RETIREMENT 41,606.83           41,127.37           48,368.09           49,350.70           

01 03 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 30,540.70           26,357.83           37,242.12           50,698.80           

01 03 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 20,339.76           20,653.62           22,451.21           22,158.29           

01 03 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -                      -                      -                      -                      

01 03 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 5,691.30             5,826.24             5,975.87             6,117.55             

01 03 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 934.09                3,367.35             2,500.00             2,500.00             

01 03 2212 AUDIT FEE 1,620.00             4,900.50             3,500.00             3,500.00             

01 03 2213 ACCOUNTING FEE 90,999.96           91,000.00           91,000.00           91,000.00           

01 03 2215 MATERIALS EXTENSIONS 913.08                943.30                15,000.00           10,000.00           

01 03 2216 MATERIALS REPAIRS 70,574.82           63,530.74           100,000.00         205,000.00         

01 03 2217 MATERIALS SOLD 138.22                -                      500.00                500.00                

01 03 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 4,874.62             4,441.68             8,000.00             7,000.00             

01 03 2226 CONTRACTED PAYROLL -                      27,589.66           -                      -                      

01 03 2227 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS -                      -                      2,000.00             1,000.00             

01 03 2230 HR ALLOCATION 1,770.00             1,770.00             1,770.00             1,770.00             

01 03 2277 SMALL TOOLS 1,688.81             2,630.73             3,500.00             3,000.00             

01 03 2279 INSURANCE 7,228.73             7,028.73             7,500.00             7,100.00             

01 03 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,418.32             1,975.27             3,500.00             3,000.00             

01 03 2285 TELEPHONE 1,923.56             2,345.11             2,500.00             2,100.00             

01 03 2287 TRAINING & TRAVEL 2,268.54             4,203.48             3,000.00             3,000.00             

01 03 2290 UTILITIES 86.40                  353.02                318.72                310.00                

01 03 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 25,700.21           31,146.84           30,000.00           30,000.00           

01 03 2292 FUEL 21,265.86           12,602.83           26,000.00           18,000.00           

01 03 2293 TIRES 2,621.27             87.82                  6,000.00             6,000.00             

01 03 2297 PLANNING/ENGINEERING 953.70                68.66                  1,000.00             500.00                

01 03 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE -                      1,936.70             1,900.00             2,000.00             

01 03 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT -                      110,000.00         115,000.00         89,000.00           

615,889.32         750,805.25         869,247.99         954,954.98         

EQUIPMENT RESERVE -                      50,000.00           50,000.00           -                      

615,889.32         800,805.25         919,247.99         954,954.98         

01 03 3027 SEWER REPLACEMENT - BEVERLY DRIVE 75,332.52           -                      -                      -                      

01 03 3030 SEWER REPLACEMENT - LIBERTY/ROGERS -                      -                      -                      -                      

01 03 3032 MANHOLE RELINING 9,371.06             -                      -                      -                      

01 03 3038 REPLACE FLUSH TRUCK -                      -                      -                      -                      

700,592.90$       800,805.25$       919,247.99$       954,954.98$       

ACCT.NO.



CITY OF HARRISON

SEWER DEPT

EXPENSES

DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

01 03 2201 SALARIES 25,426.90$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$   38,140.34$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$  25,426.90$  38,140.34$  330,549.64$   

01 03 2202 OVERTIME 816.67         816.67         816.67         816.67         816.67          816.67         816.67         816.67         816.67         816.67         816.67         816.67         9,800.00         

01 03 2203 RETIREMENT 3,796.21      3,796.21      3,796.21      3,796.21      3,796.21       5,694.31      3,796.21      3,796.21      3,796.21      3,796.21      3,796.21      5,694.31      49,350.70       

01 03 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90       4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      4,224.90      50,698.80       

01 03 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 1,704.48      1,704.48      1,704.48      1,704.48      1,704.48       2,556.73      1,704.48      1,704.48      1,704.48      1,704.48      1,704.48      2,556.73      22,158.29       

01 03 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -               -               -               -               -                -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -                 

01 03 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 6,117.55      -               -               -               -                -               -               -               -               -               -               -               6,117.55         

01 03 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 208.33         208.33         208.33         208.33         208.33          208.33         208.33         208.33         208.33         208.33         208.33         208.33         2,500.00         

01 03 2212 AUDIT FEE -               -               -               1,000.00      -                1,000.00      -               1,500.00      -               -               -               -               3,500.00         

01 03 2213 ACCOUNTING FEE 7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33       7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      7,583.33      91,000.00       

01 03 2215 MATERIALS EXTENSIONS -               -               -               1,666.67      1,666.67       1,666.67      1,666.67      1,666.67      1,666.67      -               -               -               10,000.00       

01 03 2216 MATERIALS REPAIRS 17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33     17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    17,083.33    205,000.00     

01 03 2217 MATERIALS SOLD 41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67            41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           500.00            

01 03 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 583.33         583.33         583.33         583.33         583.33          583.33         583.33         583.33         583.33         583.33         583.33         583.33         7,000.00         

01 03 2226 CONTRACTED PAYROLL -               -               -               -               -                -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -                 

01 03 2227 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 83.33           83.33           83.33           83.33           83.33            83.33           83.33           83.33           83.33           83.33           83.33           83.33           1,000.00         

01 03 2230 HR ALLOCATION 147.50         147.50         147.50         147.50         147.50          147.50         147.50         147.50         147.50         147.50         147.50         147.50         1,770.00         

01 03 2277 SMALL TOOLS 250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00          250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         3,000.00         

01 03 2279 INSURANCE 7,100.00      -               -               -               -                -               -               -               -               -               -               -               7,100.00         

01 03 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00          250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         250.00         3,000.00         

01 03 2285 TELEPHONE 175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00          175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00         2,100.00         

01 03 2287 TRAINING & TRAVEL 100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         1,000.00       1,000.00      100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         100.00         3,000.00         

01 03 2290 UTILITIES 25.83           25.83           25.83           25.83           25.83            25.83           25.83           25.83           25.83           25.83           25.83           25.83           310.00            

01 03 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 2,250.00      2,250.00      2,250.00      2,750.00      2,750.00       2,750.00      2,750.00      2,750.00      2,750.00      2,250.00      2,250.00      2,250.00      30,000.00       

01 03 2292 FUEL 1,350.00      1,350.00      1,350.00      1,650.00      1,650.00       1,650.00      1,650.00      1,650.00      1,650.00      1,350.00      1,350.00      1,350.00      18,000.00       

01 03 2293 TIRES 500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00          500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         500.00         6,000.00         

01 03 2297 PLANNING/ENGINEERING 41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67            41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           41.67           500.00            

01 03 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE -               1,000.00      1,000.00      -               -                -               -               -               -               -               -               -               2,000.00         

01 03 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT -               -               -               -               89,000.00     -               -               -               -               -               -               -               89,000.00       

79,860.04$  67,642.49$  67,642.49$  70,109.15$  159,009.15$ 86,472.95$  69,109.15$  70,609.15$  69,109.15$  66,642.49$  66,642.49$  82,106.28$  954,954.98$   

ACCT.NO.
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STEP STEP

GRADE SALARY GRADE SALARY RETIREMENT HEALTH INS PR TAXES TOTAL

C RINE 23D 42,477.46$       23D 43,751.78$       6,344.01$       8,738.04$       2,678.55$       61,512.38$       

N MOUNCE 20D 36,732.50         20D 37,834.48         5,486.00         -                 2,894.34         46,214.82         

M TURNER 18D 33,295.90         18D 34,294.78         4,972.74         7,637.88         2,039.25         48,944.66         

R ADAMS 18A 28,754.04         18A 29,616.66         4,294.42         4,107.48         1,951.45         39,970.01         

D RAMSEY 18B 30,191.74         18B 31,097.49         4,509.14         4,107.48         2,064.74         41,778.84         

J PERSE 16B 28,319.03         16B 29,168.60         4,229.45         4,473.24         1,889.20         39,760.48         

OPEN 14B 25,855.91         14B 26,631.59         3,861.58         4,473.24         1,695.11         36,661.52         

J CASEY 14B 25,855.91         14B 26,631.59         3,861.58         4,107.48         1,723.09         36,323.74         

B EDDINGS 14A 24,624.67         14A 25,363.41         3,677.69         4,107.48         1,626.08         34,774.66         

OPEN / TEMP 12A 22,407.41         12A 23,079.63         3,346.55         4,473.24         1,423.39         32,322.81         

OPEN / TEMP 12A 22,407.41         12A 23,079.63         3,346.55         4,473.24         1,423.39         32,322.81         

SUBTOTAL 320,921.98       330,549.64       47,929.70       50,698.80       21,408.59       450,586.73       

OVERTIME 9,800.00           9,800.00           1,421.00         -                 749.70            11,970.70         

TOTAL 330,721.98$     340,349.64$     49,350.70$     50,698.80$     22,158.29$     462,557.43$     

CITY OF HARRISON

SEWER DEPT BUDGET PROPOSAL

2015 FISCAL YEAR

2015 2016



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER TREATMENT DEPT

EXPENSES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

DESCRIPTION 2014 2015 2015 2016

01 04 2201 SALARIES 147,292.48$       150,282.98$       144,348.84$       153,139.68$       

01 04 2202 OVERTIME 854.80               796.97                4,600.00             4,600.00             

01 04 2203 RETIREMENT 21,955.19           22,221.54           22,066.77           22,886.74           

01 04 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,892.11            9,489.05             9,525.84             12,665.16           

01 04 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 10,871.81           11,072.34           10,665.86           11,098.20           

01 04 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -                     -                     -                     

01 04 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 1,492.88            1,419.80             1,567.52             1,490.79             

01 04 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 645.60               20.14                  2,500.00             2,000.00             

01 04 2219 PERMITS 24,033.60           23,871.60           25,000.00           25,000.00           

01 04 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,943.90            1,923.93             2,460.00             2,000.00             

01 04 2230 HR ALLOCATION 644.04               644.00                644.00                644.00                

01 04 2277 SMALL TOOLS 127.73               443.42                1,000.00             1,000.00             

01 04 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 4,298.19            4,153.08             3,000.00             3,000.00             

01 04 2285 TELEPHONE 6,414.43            1,329.53             5,850.00             1,000.00             

01 04 2287 TRAINING AND TRAVEL 36.36                 -                     -                     -                     

01 04 2290 UTILITIES 12,041.76           15,985.70           15,000.00           16,000.00           

01 04 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 842.45               1,451.37             6,000.00             5,000.00             

01 04 2292 FUEL 6,479.68            4,900.80             6,750.00             6,000.00             

01 04 2293 TIRES 775.06               797.62                1,500.00             1,500.00             

01 04 2295 CARROLL-BOONE WATER USAGE 1,370,854.65      1,550,000.00      1,280,000.00      1,564,000.00      

01 04 2297 ENGINEERING STUDY 125.10               804.00                1,500.00             600.00                

01 04 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE 953.70               4,023.10             5,400.00             19,000.00           

01 04 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT -                     -                     -                     -                     

1,621,575.52      1,805,630.97      1,549,378.82      1,852,624.57      

EQUIPMENT RESERVE -                     7,500.00             7,500.00             -                     

1,621,575.52$    1,813,130.97$    1,556,878.82$    1,852,624.57$    

ACCT.NO.



CITY OF HARRISON

WATER TREATMENT DEPT

EXPENSES

DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

01 04 2201 SALARIES 11,779.98$     11,779.98$    11,779.98$    11,779.98$    11,779.98$    17,669.96$    11,779.98$    11,779.98$    11,779.98$    11,779.98$    11,779.98$    17,669.96$   153,139.68$    

01 04 2202 OVERTIME 383.33            383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33           383.33          4,600.00          

01 04 2203 RETIREMENT 1,760.52         1,760.52        1,760.52        1,760.52        1,760.52        2,640.78        1,760.52        1,760.52        1,760.52        1,760.52        1,760.52        2,640.78       22,886.74        

01 04 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,055.43         1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43        1,055.43       12,665.16        

01 04 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 853.71            853.71           853.71           853.71           853.71           1,280.56        853.71           853.71           853.71           853.71           853.71           1,280.56       11,098.20        

01 04 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -                  -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                -                   

01 04 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 1,490.79         -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                1,490.79          

01 04 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 166.67            166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67          2,000.00          

01 04 2219 PERMITS -                  -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 25,000.00      -                 -                 -                 -                 -                25,000.00        

01 04 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 166.67            166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67           166.67          2,000.00          

01 04 2230 HR ALLOCATION 53.67              53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67             53.67            644.00             

01 04 2277 SMALL TOOLS 83.33              83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33            1,000.00          

01 04 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 250.00            250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00           250.00          3,000.00          

01 04 2285 TELEPHONE 83.33              83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33             83.33            1,000.00          

01 04 2287 TRAINING AND TRAVEL -                  -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                -                   

01 04 2290 UTILITIES 1,333.33         1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33        1,333.33       16,000.00        

01 04 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 416.67            416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67           416.67          5,000.00          

01 04 2292 FUEL 500.00            500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00           500.00          6,000.00          

01 04 2293 TIRES 125.00            125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00           125.00          1,500.00          

01 04 2295 CARROLL-BOONE WATER USAGE 109,480.00     117,300.00    117,300.00    125,120.00    132,940.00    148,580.00    156,400.00    156,400.00    140,760.00    125,120.00    117,300.00    117,300.00   1,564,000.00   

01 04 2297 ENGINEERING STUDY -                  -                 100.00           100.00           100.00           100.00           100.00           100.00           -                 -                 -                 -                600.00             

01 04 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE -                  1,000.00        -                 -                 -                 18,000.00      -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                19,000.00        

01 04 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT -                  -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                -                   

129,982.42$   137,311.63$  136,411.63$  144,231.63$  152,051.63$  192,888.73$  200,511.63$  175,511.63$  159,771.63$  144,131.63$  136,311.63$  143,508.73$ 1,852,624.57$ 

ACCT.NO.

Budget 2016 by Month
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STEP STEP

GRADE SALARY GRADE SALARY RETIREMENT HEALTH INS PR TAXES TOTAL

W PHILLIPS SALARY 91,980.03$       SALARY 94,739.43$       13,737.22$     8,557.68$       6,592.90$       123,627.23$     

J BELL 16A 27,025.90         16A 27,836.68         4,036.32         4,107.48         1,815.28         37,795.76         

J HUTCHISON 16C 29,673.37         16C 30,563.57         4,431.72         -                 2,338.11         37,333.40         

SUBTOTAL 148,679.30       153,139.68       22,205.25       12,665.16       10,746.30       198,756.39       

OVERTIME 4,600.00           4,600.00           681.49            -                 351.90            5,633.39           

TOTAL 153,279.30$     157,739.68$     22,886.74$     12,665.16$     11,098.20$     204,389.78$     

CITY OF HARRISON

WATER TREATMENT DEPT BUDGET PROPOSAL

2015 FISCAL YEAR

2015 2016



CITY OF HARRISON

SEWER TREATMENT DEPT

EXPENSES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

DESCRIPTION 2014 2015 2015 2016

01 05 2201 SALARIES 287,329.32$     294,464.96$       278,443.47$        301,409.37$        

01 05 2202 OVERTIME 5,875.07           4,060.07             17,805.00            17,805.00            

01 05 2203 RETIREMENT 43,309.80         43,907.15           43,889.21            46,342.17            

01 05 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 23,609.46         28,947.74           25,968.84            37,613.88            

01 05 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 21,170.39         21,382.92           20,676.39            21,542.44            

01 05 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -                    -                      -                      -                      

01 05 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 3,239.43           2,663.77             3,401.40              2,796.96              

01 05 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 43,745.38         55,720.58           65,000.00            65,000.00            

01 05 2212 PRETREATMENT 9,293.64           5,108.30             10,000.00            8,000.00              

01 05 2215 TESTING 14,017.43         5,249.21             12,000.00            10,000.00            

01 05 2216 LAB CHEMICALS & SUPPLIES 7,337.51           6,936.26             18,000.00            18,000.00            

01 05 2217 CHEMICALS 13,944.82         11,620.82           15,000.00            15,000.00            

01 05 2219 PERMITS 7,140.00           7,140.00             8,000.00              8,000.00              

01 05 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 7,366.14           7,645.90             8,000.00              8,000.00              

01 05 2227 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,314.00           2,550.86             1,500.00              1,500.00              

01 05 2230 HR ALLOCATION 1,568.71           2,654.66             2,654.66              2,654.66              

01 05 2277 SMALL TOOLS 997.72              1,000.00             1,500.00              1,500.00              

01 05 2279 INSURANCE 2,155.99           12,198.49           11,739.50            12,808.41            

01 05 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 3,185.13           3,401.71             5,700.00              5,000.00              

01 05 2285 TELEPHONE 10,948.96         4,519.70             16,000.00            4,500.00              

01 05 2287 TRAINING & TRAVEL 5,965.11           6,242.73             10,000.00            10,000.00            

01 05 2290 UTILITIES 86,725.30         101,886.84         70,000.00            80,000.00            

01 05 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 3,745.47           1,425.69             15,000.00            10,000.00            

01 05 2292 FUEL 9,891.03           8,405.95             15,000.00            12,000.00            

01 05 2293 TIRES 1,539.45           3,784.75             3,000.00              3,000.00              

01 05 2296 CROOKED CREEK ANALYSIS 28,303.47         62,760.53           30,000.00            30,000.00            

01 05 2297 ENGINEERING 5,353.10           565.71                10,000.00            5,000.00              

01 05 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE 953.70              1,589.36             1,900.00              1,900.00              

01 05 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT 17,740.17         25,000.00           30,000.00            50,000.00            

667,765.70       732,834.64         750,178.47          789,372.89          

EQUIPMENT RESERVE -                    25,000.00           25,000.00            -                      

667,765.70       757,834.64         775,178.47          789,372.89          

01 05 3036A BELT PRESS & AEROBIC DIGESTERS 932.93              -                      -                      -                      

01 05 3036B AERATOR DRIVE REPLACEMENT - PLANS 428,828.74       15,822.28           -                      -                      

01 05 3040 REPLACE SLUDGE SPREADER (DELAYED)

   CHANGE TO MAIN LIFT STATION REHAB -                    -                      -                      200,000.00          

1,097,527.37$  773,656.92$       775,178.47$        989,372.89$        

ACCT.NO.



CITY OF HARRISON

SEWER TREATMENT DEPT

EXPENSES

DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

01 05 2201 SALARIES 23,185.34$ 23,185.34$ 23,185.34$ 23,185.34$ 23,185.34$ 34,778.00$ 23,185.34$ 23,185.34$   23,185.34$   23,185.34$ 23,185.34$ 34,778.00$ 301,409.37$ 

01 05 2202 OVERTIME 1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75       1,483.75       1,483.75     1,483.75     1,483.75     17,805.00     

01 05 2203 RETIREMENT 3,564.78     3,564.78     3,564.78     3,564.78     3,564.78     5,347.17     3,564.78     3,564.78       3,564.78       3,564.78     3,564.78     5,347.17     46,342.17     

01 05 2204 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49       3,134.49       3,134.49     3,134.49     3,134.49     37,613.88     

01 05 2205 PAYROLL TAXES 1,657.11     1,657.11     1,657.11     1,657.11     1,657.11     2,485.67     1,657.11     1,657.11       1,657.11       1,657.11     1,657.11     2,485.67     21,542.44     

01 05 2207 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -                -                -              -              -              -                

01 05 2208 WORKMAN'S COMP INS 2,796.96     -              -              -              -              -              -              -                -                -              -              -              2,796.96       

01 05 2211 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67       5,416.67       5,416.67     5,416.67     5,416.67     65,000.00     

01 05 2212 PRETREATMENT 666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67          666.67          666.67        666.67        666.67        8,000.00       

01 05 2215 TESTING 833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33          833.33          833.33        833.33        833.33        10,000.00     

01 05 2216 LAB CHEMICALS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00       1,500.00       1,500.00     1,500.00     1,500.00     18,000.00     

01 05 2217 CHEMICALS 1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00       1,250.00       1,250.00     1,250.00     1,250.00     15,000.00     

01 05 2219 PERMITS 666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67          666.67          666.67        666.67        666.67        8,000.00       

01 05 2225 CONTRACTED SERVICES 666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67        666.67          666.67          666.67        666.67        666.67        8,000.00       

01 05 2227 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00          125.00          125.00        125.00        125.00        1,500.00       

01 05 2230 HR ALLOCATION 221.22        221.22        221.22        221.22        221.22        221.22        221.22        221.22          221.22          221.22        221.22        221.22        2,654.66       

01 05 2277 SMALL TOOLS 125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00        125.00          125.00          125.00        125.00        125.00        1,500.00       

01 05 2279 INSURANCE 12,808.41   -              -              -              -              -              -              -                -                -              -              -              12,808.41     

01 05 2280 OPERATING SUPPLIES 416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67          416.67          416.67        416.67        416.67        5,000.00       

01 05 2285 TELEPHONE 375.00        375.00        375.00        375.00        375.00        375.00        375.00        375.00          375.00          375.00        375.00        375.00        4,500.00       

01 05 2287 TRAINING & TRAVEL 833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33          833.33          833.33        833.33        833.33        10,000.00     

01 05 2290 UTILITIES 6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67       6,666.67       6,666.67     6,666.67     6,666.67     80,000.00     

01 05 2291 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33        833.33          833.33          833.33        833.33        833.33        10,000.00     

01 05 2292 FUEL 1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00       1,000.00       1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     12,000.00     

01 05 2293 TIRES 250.00        250.00        250.00        250.00        250.00        250.00        250.00        250.00          250.00          250.00        250.00        250.00        3,000.00       

01 05 2296 CROOKED CREEK ANALYSIS 1,000.00     1,000.00     2,500.00     2,500.00     5,000.00     5,000.00     5,000.00     2,500.00       2,500.00       1,000.00     1,000.00     1,000.00     30,000.00     

01 05 2297 ENGINEERING 416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67        416.67          416.67          416.67        416.67        416.67        5,000.00       

01 05 2298 SOFTWARE UPGRADES/MAINTENANCE -              1,000.00     -              900.00        -              -              -              -                -                -              -              -              1,900.00       

01 05 2299 NEW EQUIPMENT -              -              25,000.00   25,000.00   -              -              -              -                -                -              -              -              50,000.00     

71,893.73   57,288.36   82,788.36   83,688.36   60,288.36   74,491.97   60,288.36   57,788.36     57,788.36     56,288.36   56,288.36   70,491.97   789,372.89   

01 05 3040 REPLACE SLUDGE SPREADER (DELAYED)

   CHANGE TO MAIN LIFT STATION REHAB -              -              -              -              -              10,000.00   15,000.00   90,000.00     75,000.00     10,000.00   -              -              200,000.00   

71,893.73$ 57,288.36$ 82,788.36$ 83,688.36$ 60,288.36$ 84,491.97$ 75,288.36$ 147,788.36$ 132,788.36$ 66,288.36$ 56,288.36$ 70,491.97$ 989,372.89$ 

ACCT.NO.

Budget 2016 by Month



STEP STEP

GRADE SALARY GRADE SALARY RETIREMENT HEALTH INS PR TAXES TOTAL

K CATLIN SALARY 59,759.69$       SALARY 64,630.10$       9,371.36$       5,451.48$       4,527.16$       83,980.11$       

M CROW 24C 42,489.10         24C 43,763.77         6,345.75         8,738.04         2,679.47         61,527.02         

S SLANKARD 20C 34,958.83         20C 36,007.59         5,221.10         4,473.24         2,412.38         48,114.31         

L WILLIAMS 17D 31,707.52         17D 32,658.75         4,735.52         8,738.04         1,829.93         47,962.24         

R REESE 16B 29,673.27         16C 30,563.47         4,431.70         -                 2,338.11         37,333.28         

D ROGERS 16C 29,673.27         16C 30,563.47         4,431.70         4,761.60         1,973.84         41,730.62         

T HOLT 18C 31,707.52         18C 32,658.75         4,735.52         -                 2,498.39         39,892.66         

E HALL 16C 29,673.27         16C 30,563.47         4,431.70         5,451.48         1,921.07         42,367.72         

SUBTOTAL 289,642.47       301,409.37       43,704.36       37,613.88       20,180.35       402,907.96       

OVERTIME 17,805.00         17,805.00         2,637.81         -                 1,362.08         21,804.89         

TOTAL 307,447.47$     319,214.37$     46,342.17$     37,613.88$     21,542.44$     424,712.86$     

CITY OF HARRISON

SEWER TREATMENT DEPT BUDGET PROPOSAL

2015 FISCAL YEAR

2015 2016



CITY OF HARRISON

GENERAL FUND

REVENUES AND EXPENSES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

2014 2015 2015 2016

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES 6,122,702.50$      6,090,688.84$     5,964,658.99$      6,046,445.51$      

ADMIN EXPENDITURES 601,066.95           495,505.73          515,621.36           492,873.82           

ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURES 437,889.49           448,188.78          459,326.82           479,790.79           

CODE ENFORCEMENT EXPENDITURES 68,313.90             62,005.85            63,109.87             65,618.00             

PARKS EXPENDITURES 515,700.00           510,700.00          510,700.00           510,700.00           

FIRE EXPENDITURES 1,639,807.61        1,566,915.64       1,566,915.64        1,589,045.41        

POLICE EXPENDITURES 1,898,531.10        1,852,161.31       1,761,161.31        1,786,955.51        

DISPATCH EXPENDITURES 483,460.45           470,453.52          470,453.52           476,931.73           

MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES 193,442.99           201,526.07          200,290.93           210,918.35           

COURT EXPENDITURES 131,042.66           135,800.52          170,000.00           150,000.00           

BLDGS & GRNDS EXPENDITURES 233,422.31           232,479.99          251,723.86           253,383.67           

CEMETERY EXPENDITURES -                        -                      -                       -                       

SAFETY EXPENDITURES 87,537.41             72,865.07            84,765.56             90,237.70             

HOUSING EXPENDITURES (8,623.18)              -                      -                       -                       

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 6,281,591.69        6,048,602.48       6,054,068.87        6,106,454.98        

TOTAL SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (158,889.19)$        42,086.36$          (89,409.88)$          (60,009.47)$          

Projected cash available 2,668,718.36$     2,668,718.36$      2,608,708.89$      

Reserve Percentage 44.12% 44.08% 42.72%

Reserves - Month 5.29                     5.29                      5.13                      



CITY OF HARRISON

GENERAL DEPT

REVENUES

Actual Projected Budget Budget

DESCRIPTION 2014 2015 2015 2016

02 1103 SALES TAX RECEIPTS 1,849,645.43$      1,875,048.57$      1,810,000.00$     1,828,100.00$      

02 1105 SALES TAX - 1/4 CENT 1,046,565.34        1,058,639.85        1,015,000.00       1,025,150.00        

02 1108 BUILDING PERMITS 26,086.15             100,705.03           30,000.00            30,000.00             

02 1109 PLAN REVIEW 2,410.00               3,942.86               5,000.00              5,000.00               

02 1110 STATE SURCHARGE 3,282.96               1,533.43               3,000.00              3,000.00               

02 1111 SIGN PERMITS 1,350.00               1,457.14               487.50                 487.50                  

02 1112 ELECTRICAL PERMITS 300.00                  214.29                  300.00                 300.00                  

02 1113 GAS PERMITS 404.00                  42.86                    487.50                 487.50                  

02 1114 PLUMBING PERMITS 1,510.00               171.43                  2,661.00              2,661.00               

02 1115 PLAT APP 100.00                  1,114.29               900.00                 900.00                  

02 1116 HEARING 50.00                    428.57                  -                       -                       

02 1117 MECHANICAL PERMITS 1,062.00               1,542.86               -                       -                       

02 1118 LICENSING PERMITS 270.00                  617.14                  -                       -                       

02 1120 ACCIDENT REPORT FEES 26,906.75             20,000.00             20,000.00            20,000.00             

02 1121 JAIL ACCOUNT 27,459.37             27,369.63             35,000.00            35,000.00             

02 1122 COURT FINES 162,622.65           171,621.84           180,000.00          180,000.00           

02 1123 ADMIN OF JUSTICE COST 102,161.24           107,098.42           105,000.00          105,000.00           

02 1124 TAKE HOME CARS 7,573.00               7,968.00               7,400.00              7,400.00               

02 1125 JUVENILE TRANSPORT 2,000.00               1,714.29               3,600.00              3,600.00               

02 1126 SRO BILLING 74,231.91             78,970.86             74,231.91            74,231.91             

02 1127 INSURANCE REIMB - POLICE 4,787.41               -                        -                       -                       

02 1128 POLICE GRANTS 4,860.84               11,240.81             20,000.00            20,000.00             

02 1129 POUND FEES 1,050.00               750.00                  1,135.00              1,135.00               

02 112 POLICE FEES - OTHER -                        532.35                  -                       -                       

02 1130 ACT 833 TURNBACK 14,338.18             12,200.44             14,000.00            14,000.00             

02 1131 FIRE PROTECTION MEMBER FEES 20,150.00             18,650.00             21,000.00            21,000.00             

02 1132 FIRE PROTECTION NEW MEMBERS 100.00                  -                        50.00                   50.00                    

02 1133 FIRE REPORTS 50.00                    20.00                    60.00                   60.00                    

02 1134 FIRE INSPECTIONS 1,035.32               1,628.57               450.00                 450.00                  

02 1135 FIRE GRANT 11,392.00             -                        -                       -                       

02 1138 FIREWORK PERMITS 350.00                  50.00                    400.00                 400.00                  

02 1139 INSURANCE REIMB - FIRE 339.39                  -                        -                       -                       

02 1141 INTEREST INCOME 24,159.08             16,125.74             24,000.00            24,000.00             

02 1151 BUSINESS LICENSES 882.74                  -                        11,000.00            -                       

02 1152 FRANCHISE FEES 897,025.27           860,000.00           860,000.00          860,000.00           

02 1153 CLEAN PREMISES 1,291.00               332.97                  1,000.00              1,000.00               

02 1154 ALCOHOL LICENSE & FEES 55,747.02             57,652.77             43,254.25            43,254.25             

02 1155 ACCOUNTING FEES 266,100.00           266,100.00           266,100.00          266,100.00           

02 1156 PEDDLER'S FEES - POLICE 425.00                  200.00                  1,000.00              1,000.00               

02 1157 SPECIAL LICENSES -                        -                        1,000.00              1,000.00               

02 1158 ELDERLY TAXI SERVICE 5,436.00               4,529.14               2,500.00              2,500.00               

02 1159 HR ALLOCATION 6,276.12               6,838.66               6,838.66              6,959.36               

02 1161 PROPERTY TAXES 959,546.52           960,000.00           950,000.00          950,000.00           

02 1162 STATE TURNBACK 239,031.30           186,000.00           195,000.00          187,000.00           

02 1163 FEMA (16,541.40)            -                        -                       -                       

02 1170 TRASH BILLING 30,450.00             30,509.14             30,000.00            30,000.00             

02 1171 GARAGE OVERHEAD 140,583.00           145,098.77           144,209.47          204,590.80           

02 1172 SAFETY OVERHEAD 78,656.88             64,121.26             74,593.70            86,628.19             

02 1181 INSURANCE REIMB - B&G 9,930.62               -                        -                       -                       

02 1192 TOWER LEASE -                        350.00                  -                       -                       

02 1198 DONATIONS 7,565.00               -                        1,000.00              1,000.00               

02 1199 OTHER INCOME 4,894.41               4,356.87               3,000.00              3,000.00               

6,105,902.50        6,107,488.84        5,964,658.99       6,046,445.51        

02 3205 HOUSE OF HOPE 16,800.00             (16,800.00)            -                       -                       

6,122,702.50$      6,090,688.84$      5,964,658.99$     6,046,445.51$      

ACCT.NO.



CITY OF HARRISON

GENERAL DEPT

REVENUES

DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

02 1103 SALES TAX RECEIPTS 168,000.00$   135,000.00$   142,000.00$    155,000.00$   151,000.00$   158,000.00$   151,000.00$   154,000.00$   157,000.00$   153,000.00$   155,000.00$   149,100.00$   1,828,100.00$   

02 1105 SALES TAX - 1/4 CENT 99,000.00       75,000.00       78,000.00        86,000.00       84,000.00       88,000.00       81,000.00       87,000.00       89,000.00       83,000.00       89,000.00       86,150.00       1,025,150.00     

02 1108 BUILDING PERMITS 2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00          2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         30,000.00          

02 1109 PLAN REVIEW 416.67            416.67            416.67             416.67            416.67            416.67            416.67            416.67            416.67            416.67            416.67            416.67            5,000.00            

02 1110 STATE SURCHARGE 250.00            250.00            250.00             250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            3,000.00            

02 1111 SIGN PERMITS 40.63              40.63              40.63               40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              487.50               

02 1112 ELECTRICAL PERMITS 25.00              25.00              25.00               25.00              25.00              25.00              25.00              25.00              25.00              25.00              25.00              25.00              300.00               

02 1113 GAS PERMITS 40.63              40.63              40.63               40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              40.63              487.50               

02 1114 PLUMBING PERMITS 221.75            221.75            221.75             221.75            221.75            221.75            221.75            221.75            221.75            221.75            221.75            221.75            2,661.00            

02 1115 PLAT APP 75.00              75.00              75.00               75.00              75.00              75.00              75.00              75.00              75.00              75.00              75.00              75.00              900.00               

02 1116 HEARING -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1117 MECHANICAL PERMITS -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1118 LICENSING PERMITS -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1120 ACCIDENT REPORT FEES 1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67          1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         20,000.00          

02 1121 JAIL ACCOUNT 2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67          2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         2,916.67         35,000.00          

02 1122 COURT FINES 15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00        15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       15,000.00       180,000.00        

02 1123 ADMIN OF JUSTICE COST 8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00          8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         8,750.00         105,000.00        

02 1124 TAKE HOME CARS 616.67            616.67            616.67             616.67            616.67            616.67            616.67            616.67            616.67            616.67            616.67            616.67            7,400.00            

02 1125 JUVENILE TRANSPORT 300.00            300.00            300.00             300.00            300.00            300.00            300.00            300.00            300.00            300.00            300.00            300.00            3,600.00            

02 1126 SRO BILLING -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  74,231.91       -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  74,231.91          

02 1127 INSURANCE REIMB - POLICE -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1128 POLICE GRANTS 1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67          1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         1,666.67         20,000.00          

02 1129 POUND FEES 94.58              94.58              94.58               94.58              94.58              94.58              94.58              94.58              94.58              94.58              94.58              94.58              1,135.00            

02 112 POLICE FEES - OTHER -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1130 ACT 833 TURNBACK -                  -                  3,500.00          -                  -                  3,500.00         -                  -                  3,500.00         -                  -                  3,500.00         14,000.00          

02 1131 FIRE PROTECTION MEMBER FEES -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  21,000.00       -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  21,000.00          

02 1132 FIRE PROTECTION NEW MEMBERS -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  50.00              -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  50.00                 

02 1133 FIRE REPORTS 5.00                5.00                5.00                 5.00                5.00                5.00                5.00                5.00                5.00                5.00                5.00                5.00                60.00                 

02 1134 FIRE INSPECTIONS 37.50              37.50              37.50               37.50              37.50              37.50              37.50              37.50              37.50              37.50              37.50              37.50              450.00               

02 1135 FIRE GRANT -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1138 FIREWORK PERMITS -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  400.00            -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  400.00               

02 1139 INSURANCE REIMB - FIRE -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1141 INTEREST INCOME 2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00          2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         2,000.00         24,000.00          

02 1151 BUSINESS LICENSES -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1152 FRANCHISE FEES 40,000.00       30,000.00       195,000.00      15,000.00       30,000.00       150,000.00     5,000.00         5,000.00         215,000.00     5,000.00         10,000.00       160,000.00     860,000.00        

02 1153 CLEAN PREMISES 83.33              83.33              83.33               83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              1,000.00            

02 1154 ALCOHOL LICENSE & FEES 3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52          3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         3,604.52         43,254.25          

02 1155 ACCOUNTING FEES 22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00        22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       22,175.00       266,100.00        

02 1156 PEDDLER'S FEES - POLICE 83.33              83.33              83.33               83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              1,000.00            

02 1157 SPECIAL LICENSES 83.33              83.33              83.33               83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              1,000.00            

02 1158 ELDERLY TAXI SERVICE 1,000.00         -                  -                   1,500.00         -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  2,500.00            

02 1159 HR ALLOCATION 579.95            579.95            579.95             579.95            579.95            579.95            579.95            579.95            579.95            579.95            579.95            579.95            6,959.36            

02 1161 PROPERTY TAXES 11,000.00       11,000.00       73,000.00        117,000.00     21,000.00       70,000.00       56,000.00       36,000.00       151,000.00     310,000.00     73,000.00       21,000.00       950,000.00        

02 1162 STATE TURNBACK 14,000.00       14,000.00       14,000.00        14,000.00       14,000.00       14,000.00       33,000.00       14,000.00       14,000.00       14,000.00       14,000.00       14,000.00       187,000.00        

02 1163 FEMA -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1170 TRASH BILLING 2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00          2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00         30,000.00          

02 1171 GARAGE OVERHEAD 17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23        17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       17,049.23       204,590.80        

02 1172 SAFETY OVERHEAD 7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02          7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         7,219.02         86,628.19          

02 1181 INSURANCE REIMB - B&G -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1192 TOWER LEASE -                  -                  -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                     

02 1198 DONATIONS 83.33              83.33              83.33               83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              83.33              1,000.00            

02 1199 OTHER INCOME 250.00            250.00            250.00             250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            250.00            3,000.00            

423,334.47$   355,334.47$   595,834.47$    478,834.47$   390,334.47$   595,284.47$   490,566.38$   386,334.47$   719,834.47$   655,334.47$   431,334.47$   524,084.47$   6,046,445.51$   
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